� Unaudited interim financial statements of ConAgra Foods as of and for the twenty-six weeks ended November 25, 2012, which are
included in ConAgra Food�s Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q for the twenty-six weeks ended November 25, 2012, as filed with the
SEC.

� Audited financial statements of ConAgra Foods as of and for the year ended May 27, 2012, which are included in ConAgra Food�s
Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year ended May 27, 2012, as filed with the SEC.

� Audited financial statements of Ralcorp Holdings, Inc. as of and for the year ended September 30, 2012, which are included in
Exhibit 99.1 of ConAgra Food�s Current Report on Form 8-K, as filed with the SEC on January 3, 2013.

� Unaudited interim financial statements of Ralcorp Holdings, Inc. as of and for the six months ended March 31, 2012 which are
included in Ralcorp�s Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q for the six months ended March 31, 2012, as filed with the SEC.

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet

As of November 25, 2012

(in millions)

ConAgra

Foods
Historical

Ralcorp
Historical

Pro  Forma
Adjustments

Pro
Forma

Current assets
Cash and cash equivalents $ 477 $ 307 $ (564) 3(a,d,h,j,n) $ 220
Receivables, less allowance for doubtful accounts 1,038 372 1,410
Inventories 2,249 433 38   3(c) 2,720
Prepaid expenses and other current assets 301 75 (41) 3(n) 335

Total current assets 4,065 1,187 (567) 4,685

Property, plant and equipment, net 2,792 897 30   3(f) 3,719
Goodwill 4,105 1,417 2,889   2, 3(e) 8,411
Brands, trademarks and other intangibles, net 1,304 1,000 1,321   3(f) 3,625
Other assets 258 38 54   3(h) 350

$ 12,524 $ 4,539 $ 3,727 $ 20,790

Current liabilities
Notes payable $ �  $ 41 $ 439   3(a,n) $ 480
Current installments of long-term debt 9 86 64   3(a) 159
Accounts payable 1,397 293 �  1,690
Other accrued liabilities 982 173 (125) 3(d,j) 1,030

Total current liabilities 2,388 593 378 3,359

Senior long-term debt, excluding current installments 3,413 1,894 4,369   3(a) 9,676
Subordinated debt 196 �  �  196

Edgar Filing: CONAGRA FOODS INC /DE/ - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 29

Other noncurrent liabilities 1,827 404 428   3(a,g) 2,659

Total liabilities 7,824 2,891 5,175 15,890

Commitments and contingencies
Common stockholders� equity
Common stock 2,840 1 (1) 3(l) 2,840
Additional paid-in-capital 910 1,960 (1,916) 3(l,m) 954
Retained earnings 5,027 79 (149) 3(d,j,l) 4,957
Accumulated other comprehensive income (loss) (282) (33) 33   3(l) (282)
Less treasury stock, at cost (3,893) (359) 585   3(l,m) (3,667)

Total ConAgra Foods, Inc. common stockholders� equity 4,602 1,648 (1,448) 4,802
Noncontrolling interests 98 �  �  98

Total stockholders� equity 4,700 1,648 (1,448) 4,900

$ 12,524 $ 4,539 $ 3,727 $ 20,790

S-18

Edgar Filing: CONAGRA FOODS INC /DE/ - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 30

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations

For the Year Ended May 27, 2012

(in millions, except per share data)

ConAgra

Foods
Historical

Ralcorp
Historical

(q)
Pro Forma

Adjustments
Pro

Forma
Net sales $ 13,263 $ 4,147 $ (3) 3(i) $ 17,407
Costs and expenses:
Cost of goods sold 10,436 3,323 $ 105   3(i,k) 13,864
Selling, general and administrative expense 1,998 521   3(p) (100) 3(f,k,p) 2,419
Interest expense, net 204 132 71   3(a) 407

Income from continuing operations before income taxes and equity
method investment earnings 625 171 (79) 717
Income tax expense 196 53 (29) 3(b) 220
Equity method investment earnings 45 �  �  45

Net income $ 474 $ 118 $ (50) $ 542

Less: Net income attributable to noncontrolling interests 6 �  �  6

Net income attributable to ConAgra Foods, Inc. $ 468 $ 118 $ (50) $ 536

Per share amounts:
Basic $ 1.13 $ 1.27
Diluted $ 1.12 $ 1.25
Average shares outstanding:
Basic 413 422
Diluted 418 428
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations

For the Twenty-six Weeks Ended November 25, 2012

(in millions, except per share data)

ConAgra

Foods
Historical

Ralcorp
Historical

(q)

Pro
Forma

Adjustments
Pro

Forma
Net sales $ 7,047 $ 2,093 $ (4) 3(i) $ 9,136
Costs and expenses:
Cost of goods sold 5,313 1,682 $ 54   3(i,k) 7,049
Selling, general and administrative expense 950 361   3(p) (98) 3(f,k,o,p) 1,213
Interest expense, net 103 60 35   3(a) 198

Income (loss) from continuing operations before income taxes and equity
method investment earnings 681 (10) 5 676
Income tax expense 232 6 (2) 3(b) 236

Edgar Filing: CONAGRA FOODS INC /DE/ - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 31

Equity method investment earnings 20 �  �  20

Net income (loss) $ 469 $ (16) $ 7 $ 460

Less: Net income attributable to noncontrolling interests 7 �  �  7

Edgar Filing: CONAGRA FOODS INC /DE/ - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 32